Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 17 - 20, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 26% 19% 7% 16% 29% 35% 26% 10% 11% 25%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 23% 18% 15% 17% 22% 3% 18% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 11% 17% 10% 9% 3% 9% 16% 9% 5%
Strongly disapprove 41% 39% 44% 43% 45% 37% 42% 37% 57% 45% 52%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 10% 11% 10% 2% 6% 14% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (461) (539) (182) (276) (341) (201) (723) (107) (120) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 4% 17% 56% 2% 65% 17% 24% 28% 20% 22% 23% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 20% 28% 5% 26% 18% 21% 21% 15% 21% 19% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 8% 7% 3% 14% 8% 6% 6% 9% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 37% 6% 84% 3% 40% 45% 44% 45% 42% 39% 42%
Not sure 9% 5% 15% 3% 2% 3% 12% 3% 1% 14% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (351) (384) (265) (353) (313) (423) (288) (167) (191) (235) (362) (212)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 29% 25% 9% 22% 30% 38% 27% * 30% *
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 57% 55% 58% 59% 51% 60% 55% 59% * 47% *
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 16% 16% 17% 33% 27% 10% 8% 13% * 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% * 101% *
Unweighted N (399) (216) (183) (51) (92) (150) (106) (333) (14) (35) (17)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 18% 19% 35% 37% 24% 26% 32% 30% 32% 25% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 57% 49% 61% 54% 54% 57% 54% 54% 54% 55% 59% 56%
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 16% 33% 19% 11% 9% 19% 19% 14% 16% 14% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Unweighted N (399) (40) (139) (220) (25) (280) (146) (117) (77) (70) (94) (150) (85)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 57% 57% 57% 53% 58% 53% 68% 56% 51% 71% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 36% 35% 37% 39% 39% 36% 27% 36% 42% 26% *
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 7% 8% 6% 9% 3% 11% 4% 7% 6% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (538) (226) (312) (114) (162) (170) (92) (354) (85) (71) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 57% 67% 50% 20% 66% * 55% 56% 55% 58% 55% 57% 58%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 36% 29% 44% 44% 32% * 39% 33% 42% 34% 41% 36% 33%
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 7% 4% 6% 35% 2% * 6% 10% 3% 8% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (538) (301) (202) (35) (322) (23) (239) (164) (87) (102) (124) (194) (118)
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4A. Trump Tweets May 17, 2018 — It was my great honor to visit with our HEROES last night at Walter Reed Medical Center. There is nobody like them!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 17, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 33% 29% 13% 29% 35% 47% 38% 11% 10% 33%
Good 18% 17% 18% 20% 20% 15% 18% 19% 16% 14% 16%
OK 31% 30% 32% 42% 28% 29% 26% 27% 49% 39% 24%
Bad 7% 7% 8% 9% 10% 7% 3% 6% 6% 16% 5%
Terrible 13% 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 6% 10% 18% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (453) (526) (180) (268) (332) (199) (714) (99) (116) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 31% 9% 23% 71% 6% 79% 24% 30% 39% 27% 33% 35% 26%
Good 18% 19% 19% 15% 21% 12% 18% 19% 20% 12% 24% 16% 19%
OK 31% 39% 36% 13% 42% 7% 35% 30% 28% 39% 25% 32% 28%
Bad 7% 11% 8% 1% 8% 1% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9%
Terrible 13% 22% 14% 0% 22% 0% 14% 14% 6% 16% 13% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (343) (872) (264) (346) (811) (413) (285) (167) (183) (231) (356) (209)
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4B. Trump Tweets May 17, 2018 — Tomorrow, the House will vote on a strong Farm Bill, which includes work requirements. We must support our Nation’s
great farmers!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 17, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 19% 7% 16% 26% 26% 24% 3% 8% 24%
Good 18% 18% 18% 13% 21% 16% 25% 20% 17% 13% 13%
OK 33% 30% 35% 48% 33% 31% 20% 30% 43% 38% 37%
Bad 11% 14% 9% 12% 13% 8% 14% 11% 15% 12% 4%
Terrible 18% 18% 18% 21% 16% 20% 15% 15% 22% 30% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (456) (524) (179) (270) (333) (198) (713) (101) (1186) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 19% 3% 14% 48% 3% 55% 15% 19% 24% 16% 20% 21% 18%
Good 18% 10% 18% 29% 8% 26% 19% 19% 17% 14% 16% 22% 17%
OK 33% 37% 39% 18% 36% 15% 37% 34% 25% 38% 35% 32% 28%
Bad 11% 18% 12% 2% 22% 2% 10% 12% 19% 11% 11% 10% 15%
Terrible 18% 32% 17% 2% 32% 1% 19% 16% 15% 20% 18% 15% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (344) (373) (263) (347) (311) (413) (287) (166) (182) (234) (356) (208)
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4C. Trump Tweets May 17, 2018 — Great talk with my friend President Mauricio Macri of Argentina this week. He is doing such a good job for Argentina.
| support his vision for transforming his country’s economy and unleashing its potential!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 17, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 13% 14% 8% 11% 18% 15% 16% 2% 8% 14%
Good 19% 21% 17% 9% 19% 21% 27% 22% 13% 11% 17%
OK 38% 37% 40% 50% 44% 33% 29% 37% 48% 34% 39%
Bad 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 23% 8%
Terrible 18% 17% 19% 23% 16% 18% 16% 15% 27% 24% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (454) (522) (178) (270) (331) (197) (709) (100) (117) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 13% 2% 10% 34% 2% 39% 9% 12% 25% 14% 13% 14% 12%
Good 19% 9% 17% 36% 7% 37% 20% 22% 13% 16% 21% 22% 15%
OK 38% 43% 41% 27% 43% 22% 42% 36% 38% 34% 40% 41% 37%
Bad 11% 16% 14% 0% 19% 1% 10% 13% 11% 12% 9% 11% 13%
Terrible 18% 31% 17% 3% 31% 0% 19% 16% 13% 23% 17% 13% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 102% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (343) (372) (261) (346) (309) (413) (284) (166) (183) (229) (356) (208)
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4D. Trump Tweets May 17, 2018 — Talking trade with the Vice Premier of the People’s Republic of China, Liu He.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 17, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 14% 7% 13% 19% 20% 19% 3% 7% 18%
Good 18% 21% 16% 17% 18% 16% 25% 22% 6% 10% 21%
OK 36% 32% 41% 42% 40% 36% 26% 33% 55% 41% 36%
Bad 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 9% 13% 11% 13% 15% 3%
Terrible 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 20% 16% 16% 23% 28% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (455) (525) (178) (271) (332) (199) (713) (100) (117) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 15% 3% 12% 36% 2% 45% 11% 17% 26% 15% 16% 17% 13%
Good 18% 8% 17% 34% 7% 34% 13% 23% 21% 14% 21% 17% 22%
OK 36% 37% 41% 28% 40% 19% 44% 31% 29% 40% 40% 37% 28%
Bad 11% 20% 11% 0% 20% 2% 13% 9% 13% 11% 7% 12% 13%
Terrible 19% 31% 19% 2% 31% 1% 19% 20% 11% 19% 17% 17% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (346) (873) (261) (348) (309) (412) (288) (166) (184) (231) (356) (209)
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4E. Trump Tweets May 17, 2018 — Congratulations to our new CIA Director, Gina Haspel!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 17, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 17% 10% 13% 24% 32% 25% 4% 9% 24%
Good 14% 14% 13% 11% 15% 13% 16% 15% 10% 8% 18%
OK 37% 32% 41% 44% 42% 35% 25% 33% 52% 45% 26%
Bad 11% 11% 11% 15% 11% 8% 11% 11% 12% 14% 7%
Terrible 18% 19% 17% 19% 19% 19% 16% 16% 22% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (453) (530) (179) (271) (334) (199) (714) (101) (118) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 20% 3% 16% 51% 2% 61% 13% 20% 31% 18% 21% 23% 17%
Good 14% 9% 12% 22% 7% 22% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13%
OK 37% 39% 42% 24% 40% 16% 44% 35% 29% 38% 39% 36% 33%
Bad 11% 17% 12% 1% 18% 1% 12% 13% 12% 12% 5% 12% 14%
Terrible 18% 31% 18% 3% 32% 1% 19% 16% 13% 19% 20% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (348) (874) (261) (350) (811) (414) (288) (166) (186) (231) (857) (209)
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4F. Trump Tweets May 17, 2018 — Congrats to the House for passing the VA MISSION Act yesterday. Without this funding our veterans will be forced to
stand in never ending lines in order to receive care. Putting politics over our veterans care is UNACCEPTABLE - Senate must vote yes on this bill by
Memorial Day!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 17, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 21% 7% 18% 27% 37% 29% 2% 10% 22%
Good 14% 15% 13% 14% 10% 16% 16% 15% 12% 11% 7%
OK 28% 25% 31% 35% 35% 23% 19% 25% 33% 32% 36%
Bad 15% 15% 16% 21% 16% 13% 11% 14% 23% 21% 6%
Terrible 20% 21% 20% 22% 21% 20% 17% 17% 29% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (455) (530) (178) (272) (334) (201) (715) (102) (119) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 23% 4% 17% 56% 3% 66% 19% 21% 29% 18% 28% 23% 21%
Good 14% 9% 13% 23% 8% 20% 13% 17% 15% 11% 17% 13% 16%
OK 28% 26% 36% 16% 31% 11% 31% 30% 19% 34% 24% 30% 23%
Bad 15% 24% 16% 2% 24% 1% 16% 15% 18% 17% 11% 18% 14%
Terrible 20% 37% 17% 3% 35% 1% 21% 17% 20% 21% 20% 16% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (346) (877) (262) (348) (811) (416) (288) (166) (184) (233) (358) (210)
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4G. Trump Tweets May 17, 2018 — Despite the disgusting, illegal and unwarranted Witch Hunt, we have had the most successful first 17 month Admin-
istration in U.S. history - by far! Sorry to the Fake News Media and 'Haters, but that’s the way it is!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 17, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 15% 4% 10% 26% 31% 22% 4% 10% 22%
Good 8% 9% 8% 5% 11% 7% 12% 10% 1% 4% 10%
OK 19% 21% 17% 29% 20% 17% 9% 18% 20% 25% 14%
Bad 16% 13% 18% 26% 19% 13% 6% 14% 26% 16% 9%
Terrible 39% 36% 41% 37% 39% 37% 42% 35% 49% 45% 46%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (454) (526) (178) (272) (333) (197) (712) (102) (118) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 18% 1% 13% 50% 1% 59% 14% 17% 28% 16% 17% 20% 19%
Good 8% 4% 9% 14% 1% 17% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10%
OK 19% 7% 26% 21% 5% 15% 21% 20% 10% 20% 14% 21% 18%
Bad 16% 20% 16% 10% 14% 7% 20% 16% 12% 14% 19% 18% 10%
Terrible 39% 67% 36% 5% 79% 1% 37% 38% 42% 42% 41% 33% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (348) (372) (260) (349) (306) (412) (287) (166) (186) (231) (354) (209)
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4H. Trump Tweets May 17, 2018 — Wow, word seems to be coming out that the Obama FBI 'SPIED ON THE TRUMP CAMPAIGN WITH AN EMBEDDED
INFORMANT. Andrew McCarthy says, 'There’s probably no doubt that they had at least one confidential informant in the campaign.’ If so, this is bigger
than Watergate!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 17, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 13% 4% 8% 22% 28% 21% 1% 9% 16%
Good 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 13% 10% 6% 6% 14%
OK 20% 21% 19% 27% 19% 21% 11% 20% 20% 22% 17%
Bad 17% 12% 21% 23% 22% 15% 7% 15% 27% 22% 4%
Terrible 38% 37% 39% 39% 40% 34% 41% 35% 47% 40% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (452) (523) (175) (270) (332) (198) (705) (104) (117) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 16% 1% 13% 43% 1% 54% 11% 18% 27% 15% 17% 17% 17%
Good 9% 4% 10% 15% 1% 18% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10%
OK 20% 7% 25% 29% 4% 17% 24% 18% 14% 21% 16% 23% 18%
Bad 17% 23% 16% 8% 15% 9% 22% 16% 11% 17% 17% 18% 14%
Terrible 38% 66% 36% 5% 79% 2% 35% 40% 40% 41% 40% 32% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (975) (347) (870) (258) (350) (307) (411) (283) (165) (183) (232) (355) (205)
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4l. Trump Tweets May 17, 2018 — Congratulations America, we are now into the second year of the greatest Witch Hunt in American History...and there
is still No Collusion and No Obstruction. The only Collusion was that done by Democrats who were unable to win an Election despite the spending of
far more money!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 17, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 14% 3% 9% 25% 32% 22% 3% 8% 21%
Good 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 10% 8% 2% 4% 7%
OK 21% 25% 17% 31% 25% 17% 11% 20% 25% 26% 13%
Bad 17% 13% 21% 28% 20% 16% 5% 15% 28% 19% 17%
Terrible 37% 34% 40% 33% 38% 36% 42% 35% 43% 43% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (455) (531) (179) (272) (335) (200) (716) (103) (118) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 18% 1% 14% 47% 1% 59% 12% 16% 28% 14% 17% 20% 18%
Good 7% 3% 6% 14% 1% 15% 6% 9% 5% 6% 10% 5% 8%
OK 21% 9% 29% 22% 5% 18% 23% 23% 15% 21% 16% 24% 20%
Bad 17% 23% 16% 11% 14% 7% 23% 16% 11% 19% 18% 19% 13%
Terrible 37% 64% 35% 5% 78% 1% 36% 37% 40% 40% 40% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (348) (376) (262) (351) (310) (414) (288) (167) (185) (233) (358) (210)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 45-64 White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 37% 22% 33% 33% 13% 24% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 46% 60% 51% 50% 65% 57% 58%
Not sure 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 22% 19% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (458) (340) (722) (106) (120) (48)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Rep < $50K $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Appropriate 29% 7% 60% 24% 37% 29% 27% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 84% 20% 56% 51% 54% 58% 55%
Not sure 17% 9% 20% 21% 12% 17% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (349) (265) (422) (167) (234) (362) (210)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 42% 24% 23% 33% 36% 40% 36% 16% 28% 46%
No 51% 43% 58% 57% 47% 50% 49% 48% 62% 58% 45%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 20% 21% 14% 11% 16% 22% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (459) (534) (180) (276) (339) (198) (718) (107) (119) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 33% 11% 34% 60% 11% 69% 26% 39% 39% 31% 32% 34% 35%
No 51% 79% 47% 21% 82% 13% 55% 49% 45% 50% 53% 49% 51%
Not sure 16% 10% 19% 19% 7% 18% 19% 11% 15% 18% 14% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (351) (380) (262) (352) (309) (421) (286) (166) (188) (234) (360) (211)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 17 - 20, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, 2012 and
2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.129 to 5.537, with a mean
of one and a standard deviation of 0.675.

1000

+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You
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